
.. 

Waste Connections of California, Inc. d/b/a 

Amador Disposal Service 

P.O. Box 1270 

Diamond Springs, CA 95619 

(530) 626-4141 

WASTE CON;NE.C:;rrONS INC. 

Ms. Gerri Silva 

Director, Environmental Services 

County of EI Dorado 

2850Fairlane Court, Bldg. C 

Placerville, CA 95667 

Re: Annual CPI Adjustment 

March 26, 2013 

Dear Ms; Silva, 

Con71cct"wit/:; tbr: PI/flirt:!!' 

· Pursuant to the First Amendment of Solid Waste Services Agreement effective July 1, 2012, we are 

· formally requesting a rate adjustment based on the California CPI for the point to point period of 

· December 2011 to December 2012 as per the above referenced Amendment. We have attached a copy 

of the Division of labor Statistic and research CPI calculator as the reference. As you will see, the 

increase in the Consumer Price index - All Items - All Urban Consumers·.- California for the point to 

point period of December 2011 to December 2012 was 2.0%. Per the terms ofthe Amendment we are 

requesting a change of 2.0% effective July 1, 2013. 

We appreciate your co-operation and look forward to hearing from you. If you have any questions or 

need further information, please feel free to contact me at (530) 295-2854. 

~, 
Jeff England 

District Manager 

Waste Connections of California, Inc .. d/b/a 

EI Dorado Disposal Services 

Cc: Sue Vandelinder 

13-0573 B 1 of 3



- " 

13-0573 B 2 of 3



, 

I 

~TATE OF CALIFORNIA 
DEPARTMENT OF INDUSTRIAL RELATIONS 
htlQ:flwww.dir.ca.gov/OPRL CONSUMER PRICE INDEX - CALIFORNIA 

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR - RESEARCH UNIT 
P.O. Box 420603. San Francisco. California 94142 

Los Angeles-Riverside-Orange Co., San Francisco-Oakland-San Jose, San Diego 

United States City Average, 2011-2012 

All Items 
1982 - 1984 = 100 

Year & Month All Urban Consumers Urban Wage Earners and Clerical Workers 

Californiaa Los Angelesb San Franciscob San Diegob U.S. Cityb Califomiaa Los Angelesb San Franciscob San Diegob U.S. Cityb 
Riverside Oakland Average Riverside Oakland Average 

Orange Co. San Jose Orange Co. San Jose 

2011 January - 228.652 b 220.223 - 221.540 b 216.400 
February 230.338 229.729 229.981 221.309 223.663 222.814 226.638 217.535 

March - 232.241 b 223.467 - 225.770 b 220.024 
April 234.113 233.319 234.121 224.906 228.118 227.051 231.600 221.743 
May - 233.367 b 225.964 - 226.842 b 222.954 
June 233.285 232.328 233.646 252.451 225.722 226.715 225.461 230.605 238.431 222.522 
July - 231.303 b 225.922 - 224.277 b 222.686 

August 233.256 231.833 . 234.608 226.545 226.427 224.665 231.445 223.326 
Seetember - 233.022 b 226.889 - 226.096 b 223.688 

October 234.317 233.049 235.331 226.421 227.713 226.116 232.371 223.043 
November - - 232.731 b 226.230 - 225.786 b 222.813 
December , ( 232.985 ) 231.567 234.327 253.368 225.672 226.170 224.444 231.109 239.243 222.166 

Annual Average 232.930 231.928 233.390 252.910 224.939 226.364 225.072 230.337 238.837 221.575 

2012 January - 233.441 b 226.665 - 226.245 b 223.216 
February 235.828 234.537 236.880 227.663 229.430 227.585 234.648 224.317 

March - 236.941 b 229.392 - 230.281 b 226.304 
April 238.090 236.866 238.985 230.085 231.722 230.023 236.626 227.012 
May - 237.032 b 229.815 230.180 b 226.600 
June 237.781 236.025 239.806 256.637 229.478 231.Q42 228.917 236.890 242.759 226.036 
July - 235.776 b 229.104 - 228.446 b 225.568 

August 239.034 237.222 241.170 230.379 232.427 230.229 238.445 227.056 
September - 238.104 b 231.407 - 231.085 b 228.184 

October 241.537 240.111 242.834 231.317 235.382 233.431 240.864 227.974 
November 237.675 b 230.221 - 230.426 b 226.595 
December ( 237.705 \ 236.042 239.533 257.285 229.601 230.922 228.940 236.454 243.119 225.889 

Annual Average 238.155 236.648 239.650 256.961 229.594 231.610 229.649 237.097 242.939 226.229 

a Weighted average of the consumer price indexes for Los Angeles~Anaheim-Riverside and San Francisco-Oakland-San Jose. A conversion factor has been included for 
comparability of 1987 data with 1986 and prior years. Computed by the Department oflndustrial Relations, Office of the Director - Research Unit from indexes issued by the 
U.S. Department of Labor. 

I 
I 

b Source: U.S. Department of Labor, Bureau of Labor Statistics. Beginning with January 1998 data, indices for San Francisco-Oakland-8an Jose' will be published bi-monthly on 
even months only (February, April, June, etc.). Beginning with the January 2007 data, indices published by the Bureau of Labor Statistics will be rounded to three decimal places 
(see http://WWV1.bls.gov/cpilcpithreedec.htm). The California indices confonn to this change. 

212112013 

13-0573 B 3 of 3




